Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department (HRM Section) Civil Secretariat, J&K

subject

Temporary placement of Masters/Teachers of School Education Department as 1/c Lecturers in the discipline of Commerce posting thereof.

Government Order No. 1884 - Edu of 2022. Dated 25.07.2022.

In partial modification to Government Order No. 1366-Edu of 2022 dated 04.06.2022, following transfers / postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

- Mtr. Razia Kulsum, I/c Lecturer under orders of transfer to HSS Panzan, District Budgam is transferred and posted in HSS Bemina, District Budgam 1. against an available vacancy.
- Smt. Veenu Gupta, I/c Lecturer under orders of transfer to HSS Moorie Gursai, District Poonch is transferred and posted in HSS Gajansoo, District 2. Jammu against an available vacancy.

The other terms and conditions contained in the said order shall remain

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(B.K. Singh)

Principal Secretary to the Government. School Education Department.

No: Edu-HRM/209/2022-01-SED (C.No. 203212).

Dated:

25.07.2022.

Copy to:-

same.

- Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 1.
- Director, School Education, Jammu/Kashmir. 2.
 - Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums J&K.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT. 4.
- Chief Education Officer, Jammu/Poonch/Budgam. 5.
- Concerned for information. 6.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education 7. Department.
- Le Website, School Education Department. 8.
- Govi. Order file (w.2.s.c). ()

(Mohmman Iqha (Mir) JKAS Under Secretary to the Covernment

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

CIVIL SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR/JAMMU

Subject:

Higher Secondary School. Principal, Attachment of Rainawari for non relieving of Mtr Naila Assad Teacher to his parent school - Inquiry thereof.

Government Order No: 1885 -Edu of 2022 Dated: 25 -07-2022

Pending inquiry into her conduct, Ms. Tanveera Jan, Principal, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Rawalpora is hereby attached in the Office of Director, School Education, Kashmir with immediate effect.

Further, the Director, School Education, Kashmir shall enquire alongwith specific report factual furnish a and recommendation within a period of 15 days from the date of issuance of matter Order.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(B.K. Singh)

Principal Secretary to the Government

No:- Edu-NGK/318/2022-01 Copy to the:-

Dated:- 25.07.2022

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir. Copy of the complaint is enclosed for ready reference.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT.
- 4. Chief Education Officer,_
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. Concerned for immediate compliance.
- 7. I/c website.
- 8. Government Order file/Monday Return (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government

School Education Department